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2012 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION
WOMEN*S WATER POLO ALL-ACADEMIC SELECTIONS

WOODLAND, CA— Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Executive Director, Al Beaird, has announced the
MPSF All-Academic Scholar-Athletes for the 2012 women’s water polo season. The following student-
athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following criteria:

1. 3.00 or better cumulative grade point average.

2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.

3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being
received.

4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in his or her respective sport.

Student-Athlete Year GPA Position Hometown/Last School
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

laneta Hutchinson Sophomore 4.00 Goalkeeper Auckland, NZ/Mt. Albert Grammar

Mariam Salloum Senior 3.85 Attacker Berlin, Germany/Leonardo da Vinci Gym
Amanda Young Junior 3.62 Attacker Fountain Valley, CA/Fountain Valley HS
Shannon Haas Junior 3.54 Center Murrieta, CA/Vista Murrieta HS

Annabelle Carter Senior 3.37 Attacker Sydney, Australia/Australian College of PE
Kelsey White Senior 3.06 Attacker Randburg, South Africa/Rand Park HS

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Kirstn Mase Junior 3.655 Driver Port Moody, BC, CAN/Heritage Woods HS
Kelly Mendoza Sophomore 3.305 Driver Alamo, CA/Monte Vista HS

Remington Price Junior 3.263 Utility Stockton, CA/Lincoln HS

Breda Vosters Junior 3.186 Driver Winnipeg, MB, CAN/Grant Park HS
Taylor Dodson Junior 3.142 Driver Aliso Vigjo, CAlLaguna Beach HS
Elizabeth McLaren Senior 3.083 Utility Moraga, CA/Miramonte HS

Lauren Bridges Sophomore 3.058 2-Meter Calgary, AB, CAN/Mulgrave School
Dana Ochsner Junior 3.041 2-Meter Oceanside, CA/El Camino HS

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Amarens Genee Junior 3.89 Center Gorinchem, Netherlands/Gym Camphusianum
Monique Wilson Junior 3.63 Attacker Huntington Beach, CA/Edison HS
Danielle Lewis Sophomore 3.00 Utility Auckland, New Zealand
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SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

Alex Ford
Leanne Ford
Kelly Campoli

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

Kelly Stewart
Anna Natalizio
Rachel Henry
Ally Waasted
Kimber Methvin
Dani Curran
Natalie Jennings

Junior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

Monica Coughlan
Kaitlyn Lo
Alyssa Lo

Pallavi Menon
Jillian Garton
Victoria Kennedy
Kate Baldoni
Alexis Lee

Kaley Dodson
Kelsey Suggs

UCLA

KK Clark

Becca Dorst
Hannah Sebenaler
Natasha Schulman

usc

Chelsea Silvers
Flora Bolonyai
Madeline Rosenthal
Nadia Dan
Kara-Leigh Huse

Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore

Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Junior

Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Senior

3.48
3.45
3.10

3.962
3.475
3432
3.363
3.285
3.077
3.039

3.86
3.52
3.46
3.38
331
3.27
3.24
321
3.19
3.04

3.50
3.34
3.20
3

3.46
331
3.08
3.03
3.01

Utility
2MD
Goalkeeper

Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility

2MD

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver

2MO
Goalkeeper
Driver
Driver
Driver

Utility
Utility
Attacker
Defender

Driver
Goalkeeper
2-Meter
Driver
Utility
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Chino Hills, CA/Ayala HS
Upland, CA/Upland HS
Lake Forest, CA/El Toro HS

Surrey, BC/Elgin Park Secondary
Irvine, CA/lrvine HS

Santa Cruz, CA/Soquel HS
Orange, CA/Villa Park HS
Porterville, CA/Porterville HS
Chino, CA/Ayala HS

Concord, CA/Clayton Valley HS

Moraga, CA/Campolindo HS

San Anselmo, CA/Sir Francis Drake HS
San Anselmo, CA/Sir Francis Drake HS
Palo Alto, CA/Sacred Heart Prep
Granite Bay, CA/Granite Bay HS
Newport Beach, CA/Corona Del Mar HS
Newport Beach, CA/Corona Del Mar HS
Ventura, CA/Ventura HS

Seal Beach, CA/Los Alamitos HS
Ladera Ranch, CA/Tesoro HS

Atherton, CA/Sacred Heart Prep
Menlo Park, CA/Menlo-Atherton HS
Coronado, CA/Coronado HS

Laguna Beach, CA/Laguna Beach HS

Newport Beach, CA/Mater Dei HS
Budapest, Hungary/Elte Treforte A'Goston
Miami, FL/ Ransom Everglades HS
Pasadena, CA/ La Salle HS

La Canada, CA/Harvard-Westlake HS



