



## SPORTS UPDATE

For Immediate Release: May 30, 2012

Contact: Darren Preston

### 2012 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION WOMEN'S WATER POLO ALL-ACADEMIC SELECTIONS

**WOODLAND, CA**— Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Executive Director, Al Beard, has announced the MPSF All-Academic Scholar-Athletes for the 2012 women's water polo season. The following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following criteria:

1. 3.00 or better cumulative grade point average.
2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being received.
4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in his or her respective sport.

Student-Athlete	Year	GPA	Position	Hometown/Last School
<b>ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY</b>				
Ianeta Hutchinson	Sophomore	4.00	Goalkeeper	Auckland, NZ/Mt. Albert Grammar
Mariam Salloum	Senior	3.85	Attacker	Berlin, Germany/Leonardo da Vinci Gym
Amanda Young	Junior	3.62	Attacker	Fountain Valley, CA/Fountain Valley HS
Shannon Haas	Junior	3.54	Center	Murrieta, CA/Vista Murrieta HS
Annabelle Carter	Senior	3.37	Attacker	Sydney, Australia/Australian College of PE
Kelsey White	Senior	3.06	Attacker	Randburg, South Africa/Rand Park HS
<b>UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA</b>				
Kirstn Mase	Junior	3.655	Driver	Port Moody, BC, CAN/Heritage Woods HS
Kelly Mendoza	Sophomore	3.305	Driver	Alamo, CA/Monte Vista HS
Remington Price	Junior	3.263	Utility	Stockton, CA/Lincoln HS
Breda Vosters	Junior	3.186	Driver	Winnipeg, MB, CAN/Grant Park HS
Taylor Dodson	Junior	3.142	Driver	Aliso Viejo, CA/Laguna Beach HS
Elizabeth McLaren	Senior	3.083	Utility	Moraga, CA/Miramonte HS
Lauren Bridges	Sophomore	3.058	2-Meter	Calgary, AB, CAN/Mulgrave School
Dana Ochsner	Junior	3.041	2-Meter	Oceanside, CA/EI Camino HS
<b>UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII</b>				
Amarens Genee	Junior	3.89	Center	Gorinchem, Netherlands/Gym Camphusianum
Monique Wilson	Junior	3.63	Attacker	Huntington Beach, CA/Edison HS
Danielle Lewis	Sophomore	3.00	Utility	Auckland, New Zealand

**SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY**

Alex Ford	Junior	3.48	Utility	Chino Hills, CA/Ayala HS
Leanne Ford	Senior	3.45	2MD	Upland, CA/Upland HS
Kelly Campoli	Senior	3.10	Goalkeeper	Lake Forest, CA/EI Toro HS

**SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY**

Kelly Stewart	Senior	3.962	Utility	Surrey, BC/Elgin Park Secondary
Anna Natalizio	Junior	3.475	Utility	Irvine, CA/Irvine HS
Rachel Henry	Sophomore	3.432	Utility	Santa Cruz, CA/Soquel HS
Ally Waasted	Senior	3.363	Utility	Orange, CA/Villa Park HS
Kimber Methvin	Junior	3.285	Utility	Porterville, CA/Porterville HS
Dani Curran	Senior	3.077	Utility	Chino, CA/Ayala HS
Natalie Jennings	Senior	3.039	Utility	Concord, CA/Clayton Valley HS

**STANFORD UNIVERSITY**

Monica Coughlan	Senior	3.86	2MD	Moraga, CA/Campolindo HS
Kaitlyn Lo	Sophomore	3.52	Driver	San Anselmo, CA/Sir Francis Drake HS
Alyssa Lo	Senior	3.46	Driver	San Anselmo, CA/Sir Francis Drake HS
Pallavi Menon	Senior	3.38	Driver	Palo Alto, CA/Sacred Heart Prep
Jillian Garton	Junior	3.31	Driver	Granite Bay, CA/Granite Bay HS
Victoria Kennedy	Junior	3.27	2MO	Newport Beach, CA/Corona Del Mar HS
Kate Baldoni	Junior	3.24	Goalkeeper	Newport Beach, CA/Corona Del Mar HS
Alexis Lee	Junior	3.21	Driver	Ventura, CA/Ventura HS
Kaley Dodson	Sophomore	3.19	Driver	Seal Beach, CA/Los Alamitos HS
Kelsey Suggs	Sophomore	3.04	Driver	Ladera Ranch, CA/Tesoro HS

**UCLA**

KK Clark	Senior	3.50	Utility	Atherton, CA/Sacred Heart Prep
Becca Dorst	Sophomore	3.34	Utility	Menlo Park, CA/Menlo-Atherton HS
Hannah Sebenaler	Senior	3.20	Attacker	Coronado, CA/Coronado HS
Natasha Schulman	Junior	3.11	Defender	Laguna Beach, CA/Laguna Beach HS

**USC**

Chelsea Silvers	Junior	3.46	Driver	Newport Beach, CA/Mater Dei HS
Flora Bolonyai	Sophomore	3.31	Goalkeeper	Budapest, Hungary/Elte Treforte A'Goston
Madeline Rosenthal	Junior	3.08	2-Meter	Miami, FL/ Ransom Everglades HS
Nadia Dan	Senior	3.03	Driver	Pasadena, CA/ La Salle HS
Kara-Leigh Huse	Senior	3.01	Utility	La Canada, CA/Harvard-Westlake HS